Exhibit B, Item B, Year 4.  Therefore, Page 2, the Blanket Purchase Order No. 
BL009548 the item “Compensation for the period 1/1/22 – 12/31/22 $458,890” is 
amended to read: “Compensation for the period of January 1, 2022 – December 31, 
2022 shall be four hundred forty-one thousand, one hundred seventy-four dollars 
($441,174).” 

C. Option Year 5 is amended to reflect the bundled pricing that was offered in the RFP, 

Exhibit B, Item B, Year 5.  Therefore, Page 2, the Blanket Purchase Order No. 
BL009548 the item “Compensation for the period 1/1/23 – 12/31/23 $472,657” is 
amended to read: “Compensation for the period of January 1, 2023 – December 31, 
2023 shall be four hundred fifty-four thousand, four hundred nine dollars ($454,409). 

D. City has exercised its option to extend this contract for an additional year. Therefore, 

Page 2, the Blanket Purchase Order No. BL009548 is amended to read: Compensation 
for the of January 1, 2024 – December 31, 2024 shall be four hundred seventy-three 
thousand dollars ($473,000). 

E. City has exercised its option to extend this contract for an additional six months. 

Therefore, Page 2, the Blanket Purchase Order No. BL009548 is amended to read: 
Compensation for the of January 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 shall be Two Hundred Forty-
Three Thousand Twenty-Eight and 28/100 Dollars ($243,028.28). 

F. It is understood that the fees associated with PRIME (Utilization Review and Nurse 

Case Management) identified in the attached Exhibit B-1 (in addition to any other fees 
which were, are, and will continue to be, the responsibility of each plan participant,